

S.C. 185/19

Order. No.6
19.2.2020

Two accused persons are produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

One accused namely Bikas Das on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.I/c has not yet been appointed in this case.

None move .Case is adjourned.

Fix 16/5/20 for appearance, production and appointment of P.P.I/c .

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Sessns. Judge,
Fast Track Court, Chandannagore,
Hooghly.

Addl. Sessns. Judge,
Fast Track Court, Chandannagore,
Hooghly.