

S.C 185/19

Order No.10
01.3.2021

Two accused persons namely Kashinath Dey @ Kashi and Arun Roy @ Potla are produced from J.C and remanded to J.C.
Accused Bikash Das on court bail is absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.
Prosecution takes step.
One prayer is received from the Superintendent, Dum Dum Central Correctional Home regarding non production of Custody Warrant in respect of accused Arun Roy @ Potla. A photocopy of FIR and History Ticket oriented from e-Prisons System is also sent for proper identification of the said accused person. Superintendent, Dum Dum Central Correctional Home also requested to issue a Custody Warrant in connection with Chandannagore P.S case no. 123/04 dt. 30.11.04, GR 817/04, S.C 185/19 on the ground that the said custody warrant has either been damaged or been missed by a turmoil happend by the virulent inmates.
Vide order dt. 23.10.2019 production warrant has been issued against Arun Roy @ Potla as the accused person was in custody in another case.
Considering facts and circumstances issue fresh custody warrant against Arun Roy @ Potla in connection with this case.
Fix 29.4.21 for appearance, production and framing of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions. Judge,
Fast Track court, Chandannagore,
(WB00780)

Addl. Dist. & Sessions. Judge,
Fast Track court, Chandannagore,
(WB00780)