

S.C185/19

Order No. 14
21.9.21

Accused Kashinath Dey @ Kashi is produced from J.C.
Accused Bikash Das and Arun Roy @ Potla on court bail are absent without step.
Prosecution takes no step.
In view of resolution of Local Bar, the members of Local Bar Association abstain from judicial work due to pandemic situation of Covid-19 .
Hence the case is adjourned.
Fix 10.11.21 for appearance, production and framing of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions. Judge,
Fast Track court, Chandannagore,
(WB00780)

Addl. Dist. & Sessions. Judge,
Fast Track court, Chandannagore,
(WB00780)