

SC 185/19

Order No. 26 dt.10.05.23

Today is fixed for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

A petition is filed praying for time for appearance of accused Arun Roy and Bikash Das.

Subsequently accused Bikash Das is present by filing late hazira.

Accused Kashinath Dey on Court bail in this case is produced from Purulia District Correctional Home on the strength of production warrant issued against him.

Ld. P.P I/c files a petition praying for time for consideration of charge on ground that C.D is not available.

None moves for the prosecution.

Perused the case record.

Time prayers are allowed as last chance.

Fix 07.07.23 for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875