

SC 185/19

Order No. 29 dt.25.09.23

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

All the three accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P I/c namely Sri Gopal Chandra Sarkar files a petition praying for adjournment on ground that CD is not available and it is verbally submitted that G.R.O Chandernagore has verbally informed him that CD could not be traced out.

Heard . Perused.

Time prayer is allowed.

Court Inspector, Chandernagore is directed to take necessary steps so that CD is made available to Ld P.PI/c by next date so fixed in default he is directed to personally appear before this court with his explanation as to why the CD has not yet been handed over to Ld P.PI/c.

Fix 02.05.24 for appearance and consideration of charge / personal appearance of Court Inspector, Chandernagore.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Court Inspector , Chandernagore for his strict compliance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875